Illinois law.
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Section 254.138  Issuance of Source Inventory Report 

At least 90 days prior to a source's deadline for filing an Annual Emissions Report, the Agency shall provide to such source the applicable Source Inventory Report.  The Source Inventory Report shall contain all data fields for the information required under Section 254.203 or 254.303 of this Part, as applicable.  Where the information requested in the data fields has previously been provided to the Agency, the Agency shall provide this data on the Source Inventory Report for verification or modification by the owner or operator. Where the required information has not been previously provided by the owner or operator and is applicable to the activities, equipment or emissions of the source, it must be provided by the owner or operator.  The information on emissions shall be based on the best information available to the owner or operator of that source or emission unit. 

(Source:  Added at 25 Ill. Reg. 9856, effective July 17, 2001) 
